Market Deeping Town Council Town Hall Market Place Market Deeping PE6 8EA Telephone: 01778 343170 Email: townclerk@marketdeeping-tc.gov.uk www.market-deeping.parish.lincolnshire.gov.uk



Town Clerk: Mrs Gail Darnes

Lincolnshire Environmental Awards

Market Deeping Cemetery - Request for a Memorial Rose and Memorial Plaque

I wish to purchase a	Memorial Rose and Memorial Plaqu	ue for a maximum period of fi	/e years.
Applicant's name:			
Address:			
	Postcode		
	Telephone		
	Email		
Fee enclosed £132. (Cheques should be	00 Cash/Cheque made payable to Market Deeping T	own Council) or via	
	le(date). Pleas ount name Market Deeping Town Co		
Name of deceased:			
Details for Plaque			
Eg. Date of birth/date death/age			
Please indicate wha choice.	t colour rose you would prefer and N	Market Deeping Town Council	will try to obtain your preferred
I, the Applicant, conf	firm that I have read the Memorial R	ose Garden Rules and Regul	ations
(Signature)		Date	
The Data Protection Act ² The data collected on this you have given your expr	s form will only be used to administer the Ros	se Agreement. The information will n	ot be used for any other purpose unless
FOR OFFICE USE (ONLY		
Date Received:		Commencement date:	
Receipt No:		Completion date:	
Plot:			

Rules and Regulations for the Memorial Rose Garden

- The fee will cover a period of five years, which will include the purchase and planting of a rose and the purchase and engraving of a plaque and maintenance of the rose and plaque for five years.
- If the rose should die in the period covered by payment the Town Council will replace, at a cost to the town council, the rose and re-plant.
- The fee will be payable in full on application.
- If the five year period lapses and there is no renewal of the contract the town council will retain the plaque for safekeeping but will re-use the rose in the garden.
- If, at the end of the five years, the applicant wishes to keep the plaque and the rose, they can do so by arrangement with the town clerk.
- The applicant may, if they so wish, renew the contract for another five years for the fee listed at the time of renewal.
- The rose and plaque will be planted and maintained by the town council cemetery keeper. It will occupy the next plot available as determined by the town council.
- The applicant is advised to inform the town council of any changes of address in order to enable contact to be made when renewal is due.